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Construction Division 

CONTRACTOR � - PA-1 TO
PROJECT East La Vista Sewer and Pavement Rehab. 

PROJECT NO. M376(228) PROJECT STATUS: IN PROGRESS 

WEEK ENDING DATE 

REPORT NO. 

05/27/23 

8 

DAY/DATE 

SUNDAY 

05/21123 

·- .. _ .............. -... ............ 

MONDAY 

05/22123 

................. 

TUESDAY 

05123/23 

···---- ··-· 

WEDNESDAY 

05124123 

--·-·---·-· .. ·---··--••-·--·· ·--·-· 

THURSDAY 

05125123 

FRIDAY 

05/26/23 

SATURDAY 

05127123 

Olher Comments 

Paula 

ACTIVITY 

No work on Sunday's 

........... . ............... , ............ , .... _ .. 

Temp 80156, NLL 0700.1730, HGM 0745 lo 1730, Project meeting, Paving crew set 
up and poured north 112 Intersection at S 70Ih/S 69th, poured one sewer opening on 
La vista Or General project clean up, wiUt backfill seeding and matting. Sewer 
crew vac lruek.ed lJUlity locations going toward Florence on La vista Dr. Poy items: 

Temp 82/61, NLL 0700-1730, HGM 0800.1630, No paving crew on silo, Sower crew 

continued wilh the serv lfne repair work on La Vislat dr between S 69th and 
Florence. 7412 La Vista Pay �ems: #2 S Rem pnv_mnt 18.71 SY, #33 rem .scrv line 
13', #34I11s!a1I sorv line 13', #52 lemp agg surl 5.24 Ions 

Temp 85/53, NLL 0700-1730, HGM 0800-1700, Cont. with serv lateral repair work 
on 7408 SB La Vista Dr. Paving crew sel inlet tops S 70th and S 69th, fanned and 
poured sidewalk NE corner and part or NW comer, Pay items: #2 s rem pvmnl 

20.05 SY, #33 rem scrv lal IS', #34 Inst. scrv lat 15', #52 lcmp agg surf, 6.88 Ion, 

#20 REm and Repl curb inlet top 1.0,F#24 P Cons 4• sdwlk 286 SF, #26P Curb 
rnmp so sr. #27 Warning panel 16SF, #28 P 17 n 

Temp 85/53, NLL 0700-1730, HGM 0800-1700, cont serv lateral repain 7415 Lo 
Visla Dr, No other work on silo. Pay hems: #2S Rem pvml 30.48 SY. #33 rem serv 
lat 14', #34 Inst serv lat 14', #52 lcmp agg surf course 10.4 

Temp 82/68, NLL 0700 lo 1630, HGM 1430 - 1630, Cont. lateral rcpa[r at 7411 La 
Vista Dr. backfilled previously poured pavement. opened intersection to lrafflc. Pay 
items: #2S Rem Pavement 28.07 SY, #33 Rem serv laleral 13', #34 inslall serv 
lalcral 13', #52 lemp ngg surface 6.30 Ion 

Temp 82153 light winds. No work on site, No pay items 
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PROJECT REPRESENTATIVE/ DATE 

----· 

Hours CHARGE SUMMARY 

Paving - Total Value of 
$21,135.92 Work Tl1is Period 

Sewer - Total Value of 
$9,325.66 Work This Period 

0 
Paving - Tola! Value of 

$159,269.03 Work To Dale 

Sewer - Total Value of 
$123,812.83 Work To Dale 

-··-······•····-.. -- ... -. 
Pro-raled Adjustment to 

Value or Stored Materials $0.00 

8 y This Period 
Tolal Value of Stored 

Materials Remaining To S0.00 

Date 

Estimated Conlracl Value $ 4,746,349.05 

10 y 
Percent Complete By 

6% Value 

Conlracl Calendar/ Work 
Days 211 

10 y 
Calendar I Work Days 

7 This Period 

Calendar I Work Days 
55 Used To Dale 

10 y 

Percent Time Used 26% 
....... 

% Retained 
10.0000% Paving/Sewer 

10 y Amount Retained to Date 
$15,926.90 Paving 

Amount Retained 
$12,381.28 To Date Sewer 

Nel Amount Due 
$254,773.68 To Date 

0 y Total Incentive Earned I 

Disincentive Assessed $0,00 

To Date 
Net Amount Due To Dale Including Incentive 

$254,773.68 Earned / Disincentive Assessed 

Tolal Previous Payments To Date $77,684.99 

Amount Due To Dale $177,088.69 

Oigilaly�gntd byPaulaPoggt 

Paula Pogge DR,a,Pa"Jal'ogge,�IICMAs=la,n,�•Coa"'""''" 

Manager,,mail=pp<>gg,!'\:hgmOfllir>t.rnm,C•US 
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City of Omaha 
Public Works Department 
Construct! on Division 

WEEKLY PROGRESS REPORT 

PAYMENT FOR WORK PERFORMED 

Une llum Number Jtem 
Bl~ 

Bid Price Unlt 
Qua1~tlty This Amount This 

Quantity Perjod Period 

1 Pavlno 1 MoblllzaUon/DGmoblllzatlon 1.00 $168,000.00 LS $0,00 

2 Pavlr.c 2 Remove Pavement 7,830.00 $11.00 SY 17,78 $1B5.58 

3 Paving 3 Remove Concrete Driveway 701.00 $11,00 SY $0,00 

? Paving 4 Remove Sklewalk - Paving 7,396.00 $2.00 SF 180.00 $380.00 

s 5 Removt1 Comnte curb and Guller 1,650.00 $12,00 LF $0.00 

6 6 Perform Cold Plannlng .. Asphalt 28,390.00 $6.50 SY $0.00 

7 7 Perform 2" Cold Planning - concrete 50.00 $7.00 SY $0.00 

8 8 
Construe! Asphalt surface Course SPR (PG 64· 

3,130,00 $187.11 Ton $0,00 
34) 

9 9 
ConslructAsphalt Surface Wedge SPR 3/8" 

72.00 $199.00 Ton $0.00 
Flne(PG64-34) 

10 10 C'Jnc:rele Base Ropalr 6,400.00 $72.00 SY - $0.00 

11 Paving 11 Consttucl 7" Concrete Pavement - Type L65 - 7,658.00 576.00 SY 164.41 $12,330.75 
Paving 

12 12 
Consllucl 7" Concrete Pavement-Type l 85 -
Paving 

103.CO $78.00 SY $0.CO 

13 13 Conslruct 10"' Concrete Pavement -Type L<:5 96,00 $92,00 SY - $0.00 

14 14 Co11strt1ot C<>ricrate Curb and Gutter 1,850.00 $42.00 LF $0.00 

15 Paving 15 Constuct e• Drlveway .. Type L$5 - Paving 841.00 $59.00 SY $0.00 

16 1a Construct 6" Driveway- Type L85 50.00 ~62.00 SY - $0.00 

17 Pa"1ng 17 Sul:grade PraparnUon- Povlng e.537.oo $3.60 SY $0.00 

18 18 Adjust Utility Valve to Gracie 12.00 $800,00 EA $0,00 

19 19 Adjust Manhole to Gr.ade 32.00 $900.00 EA S0.00 

20 20 Remove & Replace Curb ln!ol Top 5.00 $3,200.00 EA 1.00 $3,200.00 

21 21 h:slan Manhole Ring and Cover 8.00 $700.00 EA $0.00 

22 22 l11sta]f External Frame SOal 8,00 $750,00 EA $0,00 

23 23 
Trame control - sewer and Pavemenl 

1.00 $50.000.00 LS 0.0000 $0.00 
Construction 

24 Paving 24 Constr Jcl 4" pee Sidewalk - Paving 6,021.00 $6,75 SF 286,00 $1,93C-,50 

25 25 Co'lslrucl 6" PCC Sidewalk 524.00 $7.50 SF $0.00 

26 26 Construct PCC Curb Ramp 1,370.00 $14.00 SF 50.00 $700.00 

27 27 Construe! Delectc1ble Warning Panel 441.00 $45,00 SF 16.00 $720,00 

28 28 Conslruct Sld'ewalk Curll Wall 241.00 $40.00 LF 17,00 $680.00 

29 29 Install Seeding -Typa A 1,922,CC S3,75 SY 0,03 $0,!1 

3Ci 30 Install Rolled Erosion Con1rol - Typo 1 1,922,00 S3.00 SY 140,86 $422.68 
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% Quantity To 
Amount To Oaf& 

Com•>lete Date 

50,0% 0.50 $78,000,00 

5,0% 407,92 $4,467.12 

0.0% - $0.00 

8.0% 608.00 $1,216.00 

1,0% 13.70 $164.40 

0.0% $0.00 

0.0% - $0.00 

0.0% $0,00 

0.0% - $0.00 

C.0% $0,00 

6.0% 346.33 $25,974.75 

0,0¼ $0.CO 

0.0% - $0.00 

1.0% 13.70 $575.40 

0.0% - $0.00 

0.0% $0.00 

1.0% 86,94 $304.29 

0.0% $0,00 

O.CJ% $0.00 

40.0% 2.00 $6,400,00 

25.0% 2.00 $1,400.00 

0.0% - $0.00 

2.0'1, 0.0238 $1,190.00 

10.0% 492.40 $3,323,70 

O.Qt'/o $0.00 

5.0% 68.95 $979.30 

5.0% 24.00 $1,890.00 

17.0% 42,00 $1,690.00 

0.0% 0.03 $0.11 

7.0% 140,86 $422,68 



City of Omaha 
Public Works Department 
Construction Division 

WEEKLY PROGRESS REPORT 

PAYMENT FOR WORK PERFORMED 

Line (tern Nurnb&r Hem 
Bid 

l:lid Price Unit 
Quanmy This Amount This 

auantuy Period Period 

31 31 Install Curh Inlet P,otectlon 2.00 $125.00 EA $0.00 

32 32 b1sran Concrete Washout 1.00 $3,500.00 EA $0.00 

62 P 52 
Construct Temporary Aggregate Surface 

200.00 $20,00 Ton 28.82 $576.40 
Course 

81 Sewer1 Sawer MobllfzaUon/Demoblllzatlon 1.00 $144,000.00 LS $0.00 

S2 S;)wer2 Remove Pavement• Sewer 5,998.00 $11.00 SY 05.31 $1,048.41 

S3 Sewer3 Remove concrete Driveway• Sewer 1,915.00 $11.00 SY $0.00 

84 Sewer4 Remove Si::lewalk .. Sawer 7,152.00 $2.00 SF $0,00 

S11 sawer11 
conslrucl 7n cnncret& Pavement .. Type L65. 

5,998.00 $75.00 SY 46.33 $3,602.25 
Sewer 

815 Sewer 15 Consl11Jet 6" Dflveway • Sawor 1,915,CO $59.00 SY $0.CO 

817 Sewor17 Subgrada Preparation - Sewer 7,121.00 $3.50 SY - $0.00 

S24 Sewer24 Construct 4" PCC Sidewalk- sewer 7,152.00 $6.75 SY $0.00 

33 33 Remove & Dispose 12" or Smaller sewer Plpe 5,390.00 $20.00 LF 55.00 $1,100.00 

34 34 
Co11struct B" PVC Sanitary Sawer Pipe 4,885,00 $65.00 LF 65,00 $3.575.00 
(Service Lin•) 

35 35 
construct a.• Sanitary Sew-9rServlca Rise; 

467.03 $70.00 VF - $0.00 
(Over 12' Depth) 

33 36 
Conslruct SN PVC Sanitary Sewer Plpo SDR 26 

26.00 $17S.00 LF $0.03 
(Point Repairs) 

37 37 
Construct 8" PVC Sanitary Sower Pipe SOR 26 

12.00 $175.00 LF $0.00 
(Point Repairs, Over 15' Dopth) 

38 39 ccmslf'Jcl 6" Sanitary Sower Concrete cradle 1.00 $1,200.00 EA $0.00 

39 39 Install 6" CIPP Liner 13,667.00 $45,00 LF $0.00 

40 40 lns1a111.s·c1PP Liner 927.00 $85,00 LF 50.00 

41 41 Re-lnstolo Sorvlce lfnes 332.00 $100.00 EA $0.00 

42 42 CIPP End Soel, 8-ln 63.00 $195.00 EA $0.00 

43 43 CIPP Emf seal, 15-ln 9,00 $260.00 EA - $-0.00 

44 44 Perform Pre-GIPP CCTV Pipeline lnspoct1011 11.7~4.CO $4.60 Lf $0.00 

45 <5 Perrorrn Post-CIPP CCTV Plpellne lnspeclton 11,794.00 ~3.00 Lr- . $0.DO 

40 46 Jtil Ex\sllng Sonllary Sewer 11,794.00 $2.75 LF $3 DC 

47 47 
Perform Cemenlltlous Manhole RehabllllEJUon 

337.00 $250.00 VF $-,.co 
48' Dia Typo A 

48 48 
Perfom1 Cemontillous Manhole Rehabflilallon 
48' Dia Typo B 

124.00 $300.00 VF $0.00 

4~ 49 By-pass pumping 1.00 $30,000.00 LS $0.00 

50 50 rramc conltol- sewer CIPP Llnor Install 1.00 $20,030,CO LS $0.00 

51 51 
Mobilizatlor11Demob1Uzation Se•,'ler CIPP Liner 

1.00 $40,000.00 LS $0.00 
lns:Ell 
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% Quantity re 
Amount To Date 

Complete Dato 

250,0¾ 6,00 $025.00 

0,0% . $0.00 

70.0% 140.07 $2,801.40 

50.0% 0.60 $72,000.00 

9.0% 528,36 $5,811.96 

1.0% 19.66 $216.48 

1.0% 48.0{J $96.00 

5.0% 310.68 $23,301.00 

1.0¼ 14,61 $861,99 

0,0% $0.00 

1.0% 41.60 $280.80 

5.0% 243.76 ~.87520 

5.0% 243.78 $15,844.40 

0.0% $0.00 

12.0% 3.00 $525.00 

0.0% $0.00 

0.0¾ . $0.00 

D.0% $0.00 

0.0% . $0.00 

0,0% - $0.00 

0.0¼ $0.00 

O.oll $0.00 

0.0% $0.00 

0.0% $0.0C 

C.0% $0.00 

0.0% $0.00 

0.0% $0.00 

0,0% $0.00 

0.0% $0.00 

0.0% $0.00 



City of Omaha 
Public Works Department 
Const1l1ctlon Division 

Line rtem Number Item 

61 C0153 (nstaU 15' RCP storm Sewer~ CO 1 

62 C0154 Exca'latlon for Pipe, 

83 C0155 314" Limestone Pipe Bedding 

64 C01A56 Rebulld curb lnlets/juncllon box 

65 C01A 57 Remove existing lnlats 

WEEKLY PROGRESS REPORT 

PAYMENT FOR WORK PERFORMED 
Di<I Btd?rlce Uni< 

Quantity This Amount This 
QuanUty Perilltf Period 

98.0J $73.00 lF $0.00 

22,00 $200,00 KR $0,00 

48.00 $20.50 Ton $0,00 

4.00 $4,200,00 " $0,00 

3,00 $500.00 •• $0,00 
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% Quantity To 
Amount To Oat& 

Cornplet& Cate 

90,0% 86,00 $0,424.00 

73.0% 16.00 $3,200.00 

51,0% 24.44 $720.08 

100.0% 4.00 $16,800.00 

100.0% 3,00 $1,500.00 
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